          International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET)       e-ISSN: 2395-0056
                Volume: 08 Issue: 06 | June 2021                 www.irjet.net                                                                     p-ISSN: 2395-0072
© 2021, IRJET       |       Impact Factor value: 7.529       |       ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal       |     Page 4420
Comparative Study on RCC Building Structure in Regular Ground and
Sloping Ground with Fixed Base and Base Isolation
Ashwini D. Morey1, Shilpa Samrutwar2, Niraj Singh Bais3
1M. Tech Dept. of Civil Engineering, Ballarpur Institute of Technology,
Ballarpur, Maharashtra, India

Model 4: (G+6) storey building on sloping ground (ɵ=25°)
with isolated base (Lead Rubber Bearing)
Table -1: Model Nomenclatures
Sr. No. (G+6) building Zone V
1 Regular ground with fixed
base
MODEL 1
2 Sloping ground (ɵ=25°)
with fixed base
MODEL 2
3 Regular ground with base
isolation (LRB)
MODEL 3
4 Sloping ground (ɵ=25°)
with base isolation (LRB)
MODEL 4
Analysis by using Equivalent Static Method:
Initially, the G+6 building is created in the software here the
plinth height applied from foundation is 2m and for each
storey height is 3.3 m. In the x-direction there are four bays
each at 6.8624 m and in y-direction there are four bays each
at 4 m. The properties for column and beam, grade of
concrete, grade of steel, material properties, load cases were
          International Research Journal of Engineering and Technology (IRJET)       e-ISSN: 2395-0056
                Volume: 08 Issue: 06 | June 2021                 www.irjet.net                                                                     p-ISSN: 2395-0072
© 2021, IRJET       |       Impact Factor value: 7.529       |       ISO 9001:2008 Certified Journal       |     Page 4422
given. The Load Pattern was given to the model which are
Self weight, Full Brick Wall, Half Brick Wall, Parapet Wall,
EQ-x, EQ-y.
Analysis by using Response Spectrum Method:
A new load case as response spectrum was added and the
name of function IS2016H is written. Load is applied as RSx
= Response spectrum in x-direction and RSy = Response
spectrum in y-direction. The Scale factor was calculated and
added to the load cases and finally the results on the basis of
displacement, storey drift, storey shear and time period
were analyzed. The same analysis was done for Model 3 and
Model 4 with ground slope 25°.
Preliminary Data as Building Description:
The (G+6) building on regular ground and sloping ground
with fixed base and base isolation (LRB) is used to this study.
The height and dimension of building is taken as same for all
four Model. The data is taken for the analysis is as follows:
 Storey height = 3.3m each
 Plinth height from foundation = 2m
 Bays at x axis = 4 at each 6.8624m
 Bays at y axis = 4 at each 4m
 Grade of concrete = M30
 Grade of steel = Fe500
 Column size = 375mm x 375mm
 Beam size = 230mm x 375mm
 Thickness of slab = 150mm
 Height of parapet wall = 1050mm
 Unit weight of concrete = 25 KN/m³
 Unit weight of brick wall = 20 KN/m³
 Full brick wall load = 13.5 KN/m
 Half brick wall load = 6.75 KN/m
 Parapet wall load = 4.83 KN/m
 Live load at floors = 4 KN/m²
 Live load at roof = 2 KN/m²
 Floor finish at floors = 0.75 KN/m²
 Floor finish at roof = 1.5 KN/m²
 Zone factor = 0.36 ( For Zone V)
 Response factor = 5
 Importance factor = 1
 Soil type = II (Medium)
4. RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
4.1 Analysis results for building on regular ground
with fixed base and base isolation
1)  Storey Displacement